11700007747

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100298527111

95/01/17--01092--001 **87.50

17 JUL 26 AN 8: 29

217-037554

07/22/17



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 31, 2017

TAMARRAH TARVER 5360 N.W. 78TH AVE. LAUDERHILL, FL 33351 *** 2ND CORRECTION ***

SUBJECT: PRETTY GIRL WORLD FOUNDATION, INC.

Ref. Number: W17000037554

We have received your document for PRETTY GIRL WORLD FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 417A00008537



May 2, 2017

TAMARRAH TARVER 5360 N.W. 78TH AVE. ORLANDO, FL 32803

SUBJECT: PRETTY GIRL WORLD FOUNDATION, INC.

Ref. Number: W17000037554

We have received your document for PRETTY GIRL WORLD FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 417A00008537

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

www.sunbiz.org

DOLL CO C. DO DOY GOOD MILL DIST SOOT

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: <u>Pretty Girl World Foundation, Inc.</u> (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Dr, Tamarrah Tarver

Name (Printed or typed)

5360 NW 78th Ave

Address

Orlando, FL 32803

City. State & Zip

(954) 278-2020

Daytime Telephone Number

prettygirlworld.pgw@gmail.com

Email address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PRETTY GIRL WORLD FOUNDATION, INC.

17 JUL 26 AN 8: 29

ARTICLE I. NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporation is Pretty Girl World Foundation, Inc.

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal office of the organization is located at <u>5360 NW 78th Ave</u> Lauderhill, FL 33351.

ARTICLE III. PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To positively impact the lives of women through instructional materials, motivational speaking, literacy, workshops, and forum to increase self-esteem and mental competency and clarity for holistic living. This corporation does contemplate pecuniary gain or profit to its' members, and is organized exclusively for charitable and education purposes within the meaning of the Internal Revenue Code.

It shall have the power to do all lawful acts which are, in the opinion of the Board of Directors of the corporation, necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes and accomplish the objectives of the corporation, and which are consistent with Florida law. The corporation shall have all powers granted to the nonprofit corporations under Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, whether or not specifically enumerated in these Articles of Incorporation or the bylaws; provided, however that it shall not have any power that would disqualify it as a nonprofit corporation under state and federal law.

No part of the net earnings of this corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to, its members, directors, officers, or other private persons, except that this corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in these Articles.

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation (except as otherwise provided by Section 501(h) of the Internal Revenue Code), and this corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this corporation shall not except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

ARTICLE IV. MANNER OF ELECTIONS

The Directors shall be elected by the method stated in the bylaws of this corporation.

ARTICLE V. INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The name of the persons who are to serve as directors and officers of this corporation, until their successors in office are duly elected and qualified are as follows:

Name and Title: Dr. Tamarrah Tarver, President/Director 5360 NW 78th Ave Lauderhill, FL 33351

Name and Title: Karen Powell, Vice-President 3660 NW 28th Street Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33311

Name and Title: Dawn Burke, Secretary 3660 NW 28th Street Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33311

ARTICLE VI. REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The initial registered agent of this corporation is **Dr. Tamarrah Tarver** whose address is 5360 NW 78th Ave Lauderhill, FL 33351. The street address of this corporation in the State of Florida is 5360 NW 78th Ave Lauderhill, FL 33351. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the registered office to any other address in Florida.

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name Address

Dr. Tamarrah Tarver 5360 NW 78th Ave Lauderhill, FL 33351

ARTICLE VIII. DURATION

The corporation shall exist perpetual, unless dissolving according to law.

ARTICLES IX. POWERS

This corporation shall have the power to acquire and hold title in fee simple in trust, or otherwise, to both real and personal property, and to improve, encumber, sell, convey, and dispose of all such property: to borrow money, execute notes, bonds, and other evidences of indebtedness and secure the same by mortgage and deeds of trust, annuity bond, and other instruments of indebtedness and pay interest thereon; to improve, adapt, and use it's property or the income thereof in its' educational or charitable activities. This corporation shall not have or issue any shares of stock, no dividends shall be paid, and no part of the income of the corporation shall be distributed to its' members, officers, or directors, except that the corporation may pay reasonable compensation to its' member officers, or directors for services rendered, may confer benefits upon its' members in fulfillment of its' purpose.

ARTICLE X. DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of this corporation, its assets remaining after payment, or provision for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

Date

77 世 25 科 8: 29